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TRADING SCHEDULE EXCEPTIONS    

              

 

 

 

             

 
 

02/01/2023 
        

   
  

05/01/2023 
 
 

      
Early Close** 

     

06/01/2023 
      

 Closed 
     

16/01/2023 
          

  
 

23/01/2023 
         

   
 

24/01/2023 
       

 
     

25/01/2023           Closed  
 

20/02/2023 
  

       
    

05/04/2023 
        

 
    

06/04/2023 
       

Early Close** 
     

07/04/2023 
       

Closed 
     

10/04/2023 
         

 Closed  
 

01/05/2023 
        

 
    

08/05/2023 
        

Closed 
    

17/05/2023 
       

 
     

18/05/2023 
         

   
 

26/05/2023 
       

 
     

29/05/2023 
         

Closed   
 

06/06/2023 
    

 
        

19/06/2023 
        

 
    

22/06/2023 
         

 Closed  
 

23/06/2023 
       

 
     

03/07/2023 
         

   
 

04/07/2023 
         

   
 

15/08/2023 
        

 
    

28/08/2023             
 

04/09/2023 
        

 
    

02/10/2023 
  

 
     

 
    

23/10/2023 
  

 
     

 
    

Exceptions 
 

23:02-23:00+ 

 
08:00-22:00 

 
09:00-17:30 

 
09:00-17:30 

 

09:00-17:30 

 
09:00-17:30 

 
09:00-17:30 

 
09:00-17:25 

 
09:00-17:30 

 
15:30-22:00++ 

 

02:15-20:00+++ 

 

 
NORMAL TRADING  

Turbo 24 
 

2023 
 

SocGen Germany France Italy Netherlands Spain Sweden UK USA Hong Kong 

Closed Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Early Close** 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Early Close**** 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

UniCredit 
HK 

08:00-22:00 

 

UniCredit 
HJ 

09:00-22:00 

 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

MON-FRI 
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     + With the Exception of Sunday Evenings, when trading starts at 23:00 CE(S)T, Spectrum trading sessions will commence at 23:02 CE(S)T. 

++ 14:30-21:00 from 13.03.2023 to 24.03.2023 and 30.10.2023 to 03.11.2023 

+++      03:15 to 21:00 from 27.03.2023 to 27.10.2023 

 
Early Close* Continuous trading closes at 14:00 CE(S)T Early Close*** Continuous trading closes at 13:30 CE(S)T 

Early Close** Continuous trading closes at 12:55 CE(S)T Early Close**** Continuous trading closes at 19:00 CE(S)T 

 

03/11/2023 
  

 
     

 
    

23/11/2023 
  

 
     

 
    

24/11/2023 
  

 
     

 
    

22/12/2023 
  

 
     

 
    

25/12/2023 
  

 
     

 
       Closed    

26/12/2023 
  

 
     

 
    

29/12/2023 
  

 
     

 
    

Closed 

Early Close**** 

Early Close*** 

Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed  

Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 

Early Close*** Early Close* 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Closed 

Early Close** 


