

TRADING SCHEDULE EXCEPTIONS

2023	Turbo 24	SocGen	Germany	France	Italy	Netherlands	Spain	Sweden	UK	USA	Hong Kong	UniCredit HK	UniCredit HJ
NORMAL	TRADING												
MON-FRI	23:02-23:00+	08:00-22:00	09:00-17:30	09:00-17:30	09:00-17:30	09:00-17:30	09:00-17:30	09:00-17:25	09:00-17:30	15:30-22:00++	02:15-20:00+++	08:00-22:00	09:00-22:00
Exceptions													
02/01/2023									Closed	Closed	Closed		
05/01/2023								Early Close**					
06/01/2023								Closed					
16/01/2023										Closed			
23/01/2023											Closed		
24/01/2023											Closed		
25/01/2023											Closed		
20/02/2023										Closed			
05/04/2023											Closed		
06/04/2023								Early Close**					
07/04/2023	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed
10/04/2023		Closed	Closed		Closed	Closed	Closed						
01/05/2023		Closed	Closed		Closed	Closed	Closed						
08/05/2023									Closed				
17/05/2023								Early Close**					
18/05/2023								Closed					
26/05/2023											Closed		
29/05/2023									Closed	Closed			
06/06/2023								Closed					
19/06/2023										Closed			
22/06/2023											Closed		
23/06/2023								Closed					
03/07/2023										Early Close****			
04/07/2023										Closed			
15/08/2023					Closed								
28/08/2023									Closed				
04/09/2023										Closed			
02/10/2023											Closed		
23/10/2023											Closed		

03/11/2023								Early Close**					
23/11/2023										Closed			
24/11/2023										Early Close****			
22/12/2023									Early Close***				
25/12/2023	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed
26/12/2023		Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed		Closed	Closed	Closed
29/12/2023			Early Close*						Early Close***				

- + With the Exception of Sunday Evenings, when trading starts at 23:00 CE(S)T, Spectrum trading sessions will commence at 23:02 CE(S)T.
- ++ 14:30-21:00 from 13.03.2023 to 24.03.2023 and 30.10.2023 to 03.11.2023
- +++ 03:15 to 21:00 from 27.03.2023 to 27.10.2023

Early Close* Continuous trading closes at 14:00 CE(S)T

Early Close** Continuous trading closes at 12:55 CE(S)T

Early Close*** Continuous trading closes at 13:30 CE(S)T
Early Close**** Continuous trading closes at 19:00 CE(S)T